AN ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THE GREENVILLE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2020 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2021; AND TO AUTHORIZE THE ANNUAL AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAX MILLAGE LEVY FOR LIBRARY PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the Greenville County Library System Board of Trustees has presented to County Council a budget to provide for expenditures of revenues acquired by the Greenville County Library System pursuant to ad valorem property taxes and other sources; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 4-9-39 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the County Council desires to adopt and fund the Board of Trustees' recommendations as for the budget of the Greenville County Library System for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL:

Section 1. Budget Approval and Tax Levy. Greenville County Council hereby adopts the Greenville County Library System Board of Trustees' FY2021 budget request. There is hereby established a levy of ad valorem property taxes necessary to meet the projected property tax revenue needs and the following expenditures for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020 and ending June 30, 2021, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof by this reference. Greenville County Council hereby approves a millage rate of seven and two-tenths (7.2) mills for operations. Additionally, County Council also approves a millage rate of one and three-tenths (1.3) mills established for building purposes pursuant to County Ordinance No. 2461. The Auditor and Tax Collector of Greenville County are hereby directed to levy and collect said amount.

Section 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon the date of its adoption and shall apply to the 2020-2021 tax year.

DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS	DAY OF	, 2020
	GREENVILLE COUNTY,	SOUTH CAROLINA
	By: H.G. (Butch) Kirven, Ch Greenville County Coun	nairman
	By:	
ATTEST:		
By: Regina G. McCaskill, Clerk to Counc Greenville County, South Carolina		
First Reading: Second Reading: Third Reading:		